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Recovery Partners of Vermont
Mission Statement:
“To support our member recovery organizations such that they can 
be world class establishments empowering individual Vermonters 
and their families who are in recovery from an alcohol and other 
substance use disorders.”
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SUD & Incarceration
Opioid Use Disorder

• Two-thirds of Vermont’s incarcerated population has a diagnosed opioid use disorder.

• Vermont DOC is among the state’s largest providers of addiction treatment.

• Overdose is the leading cause of death for people recently released from incarceration nationwide.

Research

• People who have been incarcerated in state prisons are up to 129 times more likely to die from an 
overdose.

• Increased community-based substance use treatment capacity is associated with decreases in both 
jail admissions and overdose deaths.

• Vermont has made strides in reducing overdose deaths for justice-involved Vermonters:

• Among individuals with OUD released from incarceration, nonfatal overdoses decreased by one-third 
and fatal overdoses fell by more than 60%.
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Community-Based Peer Coaching
Peer Coaching via Recovery Partners of Vermont Member Sites
• Scaled Rutland pilot statewide

• Supported with $500,000 in BAA and $1M in OSAC funds

•  In-reach peer recovery coaching with co-located recovery centers.
• Continuity of care: Individuals able to access recovery services

• across institutional and jurisdictional boundaries.
Q3 Correctional Facility-based Coaching:
• Group meetings: 121

• Individual coaching sessions: 389

• Individuals served: 1,301
Q3 Probation and Parole Coaching:
• Group meetings: 109

• Individual coaching sessions: 652

• Individuals served: 926
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Budget
Recovery Partners of Vermont & DOC Joint Partnership
• Peer coaching staffing x18 sites (6 facilities/12 P&P): $940,050

Benefits/fringe: $104,450
Total personnel costs: $1,044,500

• Non-personnel/operating costs: $18,000
$1,000 x18 sites
Total direct costs: $1,062,500

• Indirect costs (10% Admin): $187,500
• Total annual project cost: $1,250,000
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Thank You!

Tracie Hauck, The Turning Point of Rutland, 
thauck@tpcrutland.org 

Suzie Walker, Recovery Partners of Vermont, 
suzie@vtrecoverynetwork.org 
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